Commercial .....   697   3.4
Industrial .....   627   3.1

Public, and Semi-Public .....   1,859   9.1

Total Developed Uses.....   9,091   44.6

Undeveloped Land

Land Use Category Acreage  %

Recreation and Open Space .....   8,724   42.8

Other Uses (agricultural, Water and Vacant) .....   2,562   12.6

Total Undeveloped Uses .....   11,286   55.4

Total Land Area .....   20,377   100.0

1
 Includes Roads/Parking.

Source: Groton Planning Department Land Use Summary.

2016

2016
1

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

29

SECTION IV – INDEBTEDNESS

Principal Amount of Indebtedness
As of May 8, 2019 (Pro Forma)

Fiscal

Original Bonds Year

Date Purpose Rate % Issue Outstanding Maturity

12/13/11 Refunding Public Improvement - Lot A ..... 2.00 - 5.00  $   5,675,000   1,505,000 2025

12/13/11 Refunding School - Lot A ..... 2.00 - 5.00   10,630,000   5,680,000 2029

12/13/11 Refunding Sewer
1
 - Lot B …………………. 2.00 - 3.75   2,710,000   1,695,000 2029

03/12/13 Refunding Public Improvement - Lot A ..... 3.00 - 4.00   6,752,000   4,975,000 2030

03/12/13 Refunding School - Lot A..... 3.00 - 4.00   12,308,000   9,200,000 2030

03/12/13 Refunding Sewer
 1

 - Lot B …………………. 3.00 - 4.00   2,020,000   1,375,000 2028

04/09/14 Public Improvement - Lot A ..... 2.00 - 4.00   8,945,000   5,775,000 2034

04/10/18 Public Improvement ..... 3.00 - 4.00   6,690,000   6,020,000 2028
05/08/19 Schools ..... 2.00 - 5.00   20,000,000   20,000,000 2039

Grand Total .....  $   75,730,000  $   56,225,000

1 All sewer bond principal and interest is secured by taxes levied on taxable property in the Groton Sewer District (taxable property in

the Town of Groton other than property in the City of Groton). However, debt service will be paid with revenue generated by the Town's

Sewer User Fee.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

30

Computation of Statutory Debt Limit
As of May 8, 2019 (Pro Forma)

88,489,933$

15,169,306

Reimbursement for Revenue Loss On:
2,000

Base for Debt Limitation Computation 103,661,239$

[…]

1 Excludes borrowing for the Town’s Groton 2020 School Facilities Improvement Plan.

Authorized but Unissued Debt
Bonds/

Grants/ General

Project Authorization Pay downs The Bonds The Notes Purpose Schools Sewers

Road Rehabilitation & Maintenance.....  $   11,200,000  $  11,196,779  $   -  $   -  $   3,221  $   -  $   -

WPCF Effluent & Fishtown Rd Pump Stations.....   8,230,000   -   -   6,700,000   -   -   1,530,000

Groton 2020 School Facilities Plan.....   184,500,000   2,489,752   20,000,000   15,000,000   -   147,010,248   -

Totals.....  $  203,930,000  $  13,686,531  $  20,000,000  $  21,700,000  $   3,221  $  147,010,248  $ 1,530,000

This Issue

Debt Authorized but Unissued

37

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of May 8, 2019 (Pro Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal Principal

Year Principal Interest Principal Interest Total The Bonds Total  Retired

2019
1

-$   -$   51,030$   483,941$   534,971$   -$   51,030$   0.08
2020 4,110,000   1,244,156   612,363   121,962   6,088,481   1,000,000   5,722,363   9.21
2021 4,090,000   1,093,531   612,363   109,715   5,905,609   1,000,000   5,702,363   18.32
2022 4,080,000   940,756   612,363   97,468   5,730,587   1,000,000   5,692,363   27.40
2023 4,065,000   789,169   612,363   85,221   5,551,753   1,000,000   5,677,363   36.46
2024 4,045,000   643,213   612,363   72,973   5,373,549   1,000,000   5,657,363   45.49
2025 3,675,000   502,044   612,363   60,726   4,850,133   1,000,000   5,287,363   53.93
2026 3,465,000   374,931   612,363   48,479   4,500,773   1,000,000   5,077,363   62.03
2027 3,405,000   251,075   612,363   36,231   4,304,669   1,000,000   5,017,363   70.04
2028 2,555,000   149,688   612,363   23,984   3,341,035   1,000,000   4,167,363   76.69
2029 975,000   84,288   612,363   11,737   1,683,388   1,000,000   2,587,363   80.82
2030 720,000   56,950   255,151   1,276   1,033,377   1,000,000   1,975,151   83.98
2031 260,000   40,950   -   -   300,950   1,000,000   1,260,000   85.99
2032 260,000   31,200   -   -   291,200   1,000,000   1,260,000   88.00
2033 260,000   20,800   -   -   280,800   1,000,000   1,260,000   90.01
2034 260,000   10,400   -   -   270,400   1,000,000   1,260,000   92.02
2035 -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   93.62
2036 -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   95.21
2037 -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   96.81
2038 -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   98.40
2039 -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   100.00

Total  $   36,225,000  $   6,233,151  $   6,429,813  $   1,153,713  $   50,041,677  $   20,000,000  $   62,654,813

1 Includes $4,871,333 of principal paid and $2,680,534 of interest paid for the period July 1, 2018 through May 8, 2019.

Pro-forma (Principal Only)Groton General Fund Groton Sewer Debt

Source:  Annual audited financial statements.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

38

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Fiscal Year

The Town of Groton's fiscal year begins July 1 and ends June 30.

Accounting Policies

The accounting policies of the Town conform to generally accepted accounting principles as applicable to governments and
are summarized in Note Number 1 of "Notes to Financial Statements."